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	M-ce

Nr

Tytuł

Nazwisko Imię

Fed.

R. FIDE

Ranking

Klub

Pkt.

MBch.

Bch.

Uwagi

1

1

GM

Tazbir, Marcin
POL

R 2574

2600

Akademia Szachowa Gliwice

7.5

45.00

56.00

2

8

k

Surman, Martin
POL

2209

2200

UKS Pałac Młodzieży Katowice

7.0

42.50

53.50

3

4

m

Krzyżanowski, Marcin
POL

2339

2400

KSz Polonia Warszawa

7.0

41.50

52.00

4

10

k

Polok, Kacper
POL

R 2145

2200

KSz Silesia Racibórz

7.0

37.00

48.50

5

7

k+

Obruśnik, Michał
POL

2295

2300

KSz Silesia Racibórz

6.5

43.00

54.00

6

3

IM

Hnydiuk, Aleksander
POL

R 2411

2450

KSz Odrodzenie Kożuchów

6.5

42.00

53.00

7

2

IM

Zwardoń, Vojtěch
CZE

R 2458

2404

BŠŠ-FM

6.5

41.00

52.50

8

9

I++

Kastelik, Adrian
POL

R 2163

2100

AKS Mikołów

6.5

41.00

51.00

9

5

m

Wieczorek, Zbigniew
POL

2317

2400

KSz Silesia Racibórz

6.5

40.00

51.00

10

6

m

Piesik, Piotr
POL

R 2272

2400

UKS Hetman Częstochowa

6.0

40.00

51.00

11

11

I++

Faron, Rafał
POL

2017

2100

KSz HETMAN Katowice

6.0

39.50

51.00

12

16

I+

Skrzyczek, Tomasz
POL

R 1950

2100

KS DORS Ruda Śląska

6.0

37.50

48.50

2000

13

31

II

Wilczek, Piotr
POL

1782

1800

Niedobczyce

6.0

35.00

45.00

14

12

k

Samborski, Henryk
POL

R 2071

2200

UKS Ognisko Rydułtowy

6.0

34.50

44.50

15

14

m

Gonsior, Monika
POL

1995

2200

KSz Skoczek Czerwionka-Leszczyny

6.0

34.00

43.50

2000

16

13

k

Drabiniok, Kazimierz
POL

2006

2200

KSz Skoczek Czerwionka-Leszczyny

5.5

38.50

49.50

17

20

I+

Gałyga, Józef
POL

R 1916

2100

AKS Mikołów

5.5

35.00

46.50

2000

18

26

II+

Jopek, Krzysztof
POL

1865

1900

UKS AKME Sosnowiec

5.5

34.00

43.50

2000

19

48

III

Bober, Mateusz
POL

R 1473

1600

TS Kuźnia Rybnik

5.5

33.50

43.50

20

15

I

Wodecki, Daniel
POL

2014

2000

KSz Silesia Racibórz

5.5

32.00

41.00

21

23

I+

Hasiński, Krystian
POL

R 1894

2100

TS Kuźnia Rybnik

5.0

40.00

50.00

2000

22

17

I+

Foltyn, Łukasz
POL

R 1942

2100

MUKS SZS Cieszyn

5.0

39.50

49.00

2000

23

19

I

Kalmuk, Krzysztof
POL

R 1920

2000

KKSz Szach Kędzierzyn-Koźle

5.0

35.50

45.00

2000

24

28

I

Zielinski, Andrzej
POL

R 1835

2000

St Eurobeskidy Łodygowice

5.0

35.00

45.50

2000

25

25

k

Błasiak, Mirosław
POL

R 1880

2200

AKS Mikołów

5.0

34.50

44.50

2000

26

22

I+

Sochacki, Zenon
POL

1897

2100

KSz Silesia Racibórz

5.0

34.00

43.00

2000

27

24

I

Malinowski, Damian
POL

R 1891

2000

WKSz GANT HETMAN

5.0

34.00

43.00

2000

28

36

I

Nowakowski, Jan
POL

R 1717

2000

OKSz Społem Opole

5.0

32.50

41.50

29

54

II

Janczak, Dominik
POL

1346

1800

KSz Skoczek Czerwionka-Leszczyny

5.0

30.50

38.50

30

50

II

Kucza, Jan
POL

1439

1800

MKSz Rybnik

5.0

30.00

39.00

31

30

I

Tchórzewski, Kazimierz
POL

R 1797

2000

KS DORS Ruda Śląska

5.0

29.50

38.50

32

47

II

Frydrych, Łukasz
POL

R 1512

1800

MKSz Rybnik

5.0

28.50

38.50

33

64

II

Szlaga, Zenon
POL

0

1800

KSz Silesia Racibórz

5.0

28.50

37.50

2000

34

49

III

Młynarczyk, Jan
POL

1462

1600

KSz Silesia Racibórz

5.0

25.00

33.50

35

37

II

Macek, Oldřich
CZE

R 1717

1680

T.J. Sokol Šumperk

4.5

36.50

42.50

36

73

Zgraja, Hubert
POL

0

1000

Racibórz

4.5

32.50

41.50

37

34

II

Polok, Robert
POL

R 1745

1800

PSSz Pszczyna

4.5

32.50

41.00

38

59

I

Płaczek, Mieczysław
POL

0

2000

Racibórz

4.5

31.00

39.50

2000

39

33

II

Gemsa, Matouš
CZE

R 1747

1755

MSA Dolní Benešov

4.5

30.50

39.50

40

62

II

Strzelec, Przemysław
POL

0

1800

Racibórz

4.5

27.00

35.00

2000

41

18

I

Gawronek, Józef
POL

1926

2000

KSz Skoczek Czerwionka-Leszczyny

4.5

26.00

35.00

2000

42

29

I

Szopa, Jan
POL

1813

2000

KSz Skoczek Czerwionka-Leszczyny

4.0

34.50

44.00

2000

43

60

I

Lach, Kazimierz
POL

0

2000

KSz Silesia Racibórz

4.0

32.50

41.00

2000

44

42

Meisel, Karel
CZE

R 1643

1800

SK Gobe Pist

4.0

32.00

41.50

45

43

I

Szynkler, Stanislaw
POL

R 1627

2000

OKSz Społem Opole

4.0

31.50

40.00

46

32

II+

Tarasek, Bogdan
POL

R 1749

1900

Bytom

4.0

31.00

40.00

47

57

II

Suchanek, Paulina
POL

1300

1600

KSz Silesia Racibórz

4.0

30.00

39.00

48

27

II

Stebakow, Cezary
POL

R 1861

1800

Czeladź

4.0

29.50

38.50

2000

49

39

II

Wiechowski, Bronisław
POL

R 1711

1800

KS DORS Ruda Śląska

4.0

29.00

37.50

50

65

II

Grzesik, Adam
POL

0

1800

KKSz Szach Kędzierzyn-Koźle

4.0

29.00

37.00

2000

51

38

I

Olszowski, Andrzej
POL

R 1716

2000

LZS Swornica Czarnowąsy

4.0

28.00

38.00

52

53

II

Nitychoruk, Jacek
POL

1393

1800

KSz Silesia Racibórz

4.0

26.50

33.50

53

68

III

Mirski, Zbigniew
POL

0

1600

Racibórz

4.0

26.00

35.00

54

71

IV

Piotrowski, Krzysztof
POL

0

1400

KSz Silesia Racibórz

4.0

24.50

31.50

55

40

II

Gemsa, Pavel
CZE

1707

1753

MSA Dolní Benešov

3.5

31.50

40.00

56

69

II

Strachota, Jan
CZE

0

1529

SK Gobe Pist

3.5

30.00

38.00

57

45

II

Gil, Czesław
POL

1514

1800

Kietrz

3.5

29.50

39.00

58

66

II

Malcharczyk, Andrzej
POL

0

1800

KSz Silesia Racibórz

3.5

28.00

33.00

2000

59

44

II

Obruśnik, Paweł
POL

1599

1800

KSz Silesia Racibórz

3.5

27.00

35.50

60

35

II

Křefký, Manfréd
CZE

R 1719

1784

SK Gobe Pist

3.0

30.50

37.00

61

52

II

Marczak, Szymon
POL

R 1398

1800

MUKS SZS Cieszyn

3.0

30.00

38.50

62

51

III

Marszolik, Radosław
POL

1434

1600

Hetman Marklowice

3.0

29.50

37.50

63

21

II

Kremser, Zygmunt
POL

1906

1800

Racibórz

3.0

28.50

37.50

2000

64

46

III

Myrmus, Krzysztof
POL

R 1566

1600

Skoczów

3.0

28.00

37.50

65

41

II

Hasiński, Sebastian
POL

R 1645

1800

TS Kuźnia Rybnik

3.0

27.50

36.50

66

70

III

Gemsová, Tereza
CZE

0

1448

MSA Dolní Benešov

3.0

25.00

33.00

67

67

III

Piechota, Krzysztof
POL

0

1600

Pszów

3.0

24.00

29.50

68

55

IV

Szeliga, Krzysztof
POL

R 1341

1400

Gliwice

3.0

23.50

28.50

69

63

II

Madajczak, Jakub
POL

0

1800

MUKS MDK Fabryczna Wrocław

3.0

22.00

27.50

2000

70

56

II

Kukuła, Karol
POL

R 1337

1800

KŚ AZS Politechniki Śląskiej Gliwice

2.5

24.50

29.50

71

58

II

Gonsior, Klaudia
POL

1093

1600

GKS Gwarek Ornontowice

2.0

23.00

27.00

72

61

II

Borkowski, Maciej
POL

0

1800

Hetman Marklowice

2.0

22.00

27.00

2000

73

72

V

Lasyk, Mateusz
POL

0

1200

Kietrz

1.0

20.50

24.50

74

74

Winiczek, Mateusz
POL

0

1000

Racibórz

0.0

19.00

24.50
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	M-ce

Nr

Tytuł

Nazwisko Imię

Fed.

R. FIDE

Ranking

Klub

Pkt.

MBch.

Bch.

1

4

III

Łuc, Jacek
POL

1124

1600

MKSz Rybnik

8.0

39.50

50.50

2

22

IV

Miča, Marek
CZE

0

1000

Beskydská šachová škola

7.5

41.00

54.00

3

1

III

Grochol, Kamil
POL

1599

1600

MKSz Rybnik

6.5

39.00

51.00

4

2

IV

Nytra, Ondřej
CZE

R 1498

1447

Beskydská šachová škola

6.0

40.00

52.50

5

8

III

Janošová, Kateřina Anna
CZE

0

1400

MSA Dolní Benešov

6.0

40.00

51.00

6

6

III

Sikora, Jakub
POL

0

1600

KŚ AZS Politechniki Śląskiej Gliwice

6.0

37.50

45.50

7

15

III

Bosák, René
CZE

0

1295

Beskydská šachová škola

6.0

36.00

46.50

8

10

IV

Gardian, Adam
POL

0

1400

UKS Pionier Jastrzębie Zdrój

5.5

37.00

46.50

9

7

III

Křefký, Jakub
CZE

0

1400

MSA Dolní Benešov

5.5

35.50

47.00

10

5

III

Kotula, Paweł
POL

0

1600

Hetman Marklowice

5.5

33.00

43.00

11

13

IV

Gabzdyl, Mateusz
POL

0

1400

MUKS SZS Cieszyn

5.5

30.00

39.50

12

17

IV

Dudová, Pavlína
CZE

0

1250

Beskydská šachová škola

5.0

36.50

46.50

13

16

IV

Janczak, Nina
POL

0

1250

KSz Skoczek Czerwionka-Leszczyny

5.0

31.00

39.50

14

9

III

Samborska, Oliwia
POL

0

1400

UKS Ognisko Rydułtowy

5.0

30.50

41.00

15

3

II

Szeliga, Sebastian
POL

R 1287

1800

KŚ AZS Politechniki Śląskiej Gliwice

4.5

36.50

46.50

16

11

IV

Orłowski, Mateusz
POL

0

1400

Hetman Marklowice

4.5

36.00

47.50

17

14

IV

Rosół, Bartosz
POL

0

1400

MDK Chorzów

4.5

35.50

47.00

18

20

IV

Křefký, Ondřej
CZE

0

1100

MSA Dolní Benešov

4.5

32.00

40.00

19

34

Borowski, Tymoteusz
POL

0

1000

UKS Pionier Jastrzębie Zdrój

4.5

32.00

40.00

20

19

IV

Wieczorek, Zofia
POL

0

1250

KSz Silesia Racibórz

4.5

29.00

38.00

21

12

IV

Grygar, Mateusz
POL

0

1400

MKSz Rybnik

4.0

31.50

40.00

22

18

IV

Mrozek, Zofia
POL

0

1250

UKS Pionier Jastrzębie Zdrój

4.0

28.00

34.50

23

30

Szymiczek, Marcin
POL

0

1000

Racibórz

4.0

28.00

34.00

24

24

Fita, Michał
POL

0

1000

Racibórz

4.0

23.00

28.50

25

28

Musioł, Maksymilian
POL

0

1000

Racibórz

4.0

22.00

27.50

26

33

Głąbik, Daniel
POL

0

1000

Racibórz

3.5

29.00

36.50

27

21

V

Kukuła, Klara
POL

0

1100

KŚ AZS Politechniki Śląskiej Gliwice

3.5

28.00

36.00

28

31

Szkurłat, Kacper
POL

0

1000

Racibórz

3.5

27.00

33.50

29

25

Maj, Kamil
POL

0

1000

Racibórz

3.0

31.00

39.50

30

26

Świtała, Jakub
POL

0

1000

UKS Pionier Jastrzębie Zdrój

3.0

26.00

33.00

31

32

Radoń, Seweryn
POL

0

1000

Racibórz

2.5

25.00

31.00

32

27

Kliszewska, Agata
POL

0

1000

Racibórz

2.0

24.00

29.50

33

29

Grab, Wiktoria
POL

0

1000

Racibórz

2.0

24.00

28.50

34

23

Rybak, Jakub
POL

0

1000

Racibórz

0.0

24.00

32.00
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	M-ce

Tytuł

Nazwisko Imię

Fed.

Ranking

Klub

Pkt.

MBch.

Bch.

1

II

Starosta, Martyna
POL

1600

UKS Ognisko Rydułtowy

9.0

35.00

45.00

2

IV

Szuścik, Mateusz
POL

1400

Hetman Marklowice

7.0

32.50

42.50

3

Turkosz, Maksymilian
POL

1000

TS Kuźnia Rybnik

6.5

34.50

45.00

4

IV

Szwajnoch, Tomasz
POL

1400

MDK Chorzów

6.0

38.50

49.50

5

III

Madajczak, Piotr
POL

1600

MUKS MDK Fabryczna Wrocław

6.0

34.50

46.50

6

IV

Lubszczyk, Piotr
POL

1400

Hetman Marklowice

6.0

32.50

44.50

7

IV

Strachota, Tomáš
CSK

1100

Beskydská šachová škola

6.0

32.00

40.00

8

IV

Gorzelak, Zofia
POL

1250

MKSz Rybnik

5.5

26.50

36.00

9

V

Kopiec, Maciej
POL

1200

UKS Pionier Jastrzębie Zdrój

5.0

40.50

51.50

10

IV

Marcisz, Stanisław
POL

1400

KSz SKOCZEK Czerwionka-Leszczyny

5.0

34.50

45.50

11

V

Brzenczka, Dawid
POL

1200

Racibórz

5.0

33.50

43.50

12

IV

Myrmus, Mateusz
POL

1400

MUKS SZS Cieszyn

5.0

33.00

43.00

13

V

Ryszka, Paweł
POL

1200

MKSz Rybnik

5.0

30.50

40.00

14

V

Rosół, Mateusz
POL

1200

MDK Chorzów

5.0

25.50

31.00

15

IV

Musiolik, Igor
POL

1400

Hetman Marklowice

4.5

37.00

48.50

16

IV

Porwoł, Kinga
POL

1250

MKSz Rybnik

4.5

34.00

44.00

17

Cieply, Krzysztof
POL

1000

UKS Jastrzębie Zdrój

4.5

30.50

39.00

18

V

Szczykutowicz, Hanna
POL

1100

KSz SKOCZEK Czerwionka-Leszczyny

4.0

39.50

52.50

19

Jasionowski, Filip
POL

1000

TS Kuźnia Rybnik

4.0

37.50

48.50

20

Manka, Anna
POL

1000

UKS Jastrzębie Zdrój

4.0

34.00

43.50

21

Walaszczyk, Mikołaj
POL

1000

UKS Pionier Jastrzębie Zdrój

4.0

29.00

37.00

22

IV

Nawojski, Tobiasz
POL

1400

MDK Chorzów

4.0

28.00

37.00

23

IV

Duda, Paulina
POL

1250

KSz SKOCZEK Czerwionka-Leszczyny

3.5

30.50

39.00

24

IV

Filec, Paweł
POL

1400

TS Kuźnia Rybnik

3.5

28.00

36.00

25

Doniec, Mateusz
POL

1000

KSz Silesia Racibórz

3.5

27.50

35.50

26

Grab, Marek
POL

1000

Racibórz

3.5

27.50

34.50

27

IV

Bator, Jakub
POL

1400

UKS Pałac Młodzieży

3.5

26.00

33.50

28

V

Bosák, Leo
CZE

1200

Beskydská šachová škola

3.0

29.00

37.00

29

V

Trybuś, Dominika
POL

1100

Rybnik

2.5

25.50

32.50

30

Duda, Karol
POL

1000

KSz SKOCZEK Czerwionka-Leszczyny

2.5

21.50

26.50

31

Mrozek, Wojtek
POL

1000

UKS Jastrzębie Zdrój

2.0

27.50

34.50

32

Rostek, Szymon
POL

1000

KSz Silesia Racibórz

1.0

26.50

33.50




